Accessory Box Contents

Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
Komnnekraums kopobku ¢ akceccyapamun / 7 74 1) Ry VZONE | BHEEBAR / BHEAR

-

Motherboard Screw (M3)
Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
meére / Tornillos para la placa base /
Moderkortsskruv / BuHTbI Ans yctaHoBKu
martepuHckon nnatbl / ¥ H—R— RAZ
T/ ERRLL J EHWIRIR

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHThl Anst npusoaa
vwnm aucka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F RTATRX
2 /3.5" ERRIRAT / 3.5" FERRIRIZ

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mére / Separadores para la placa
base / Moderkortsdistans / MogaoH ans
martepuHckon nnatbl / ¥ HF—R— R A&
2 RAT [ EREAE / EEARIBA

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHThbI Ansi npusoaa
wnm aucka 2,5" /2.5 4 F RSATAX
S 125" BERRIRHT / 2.5 BERRIRAE

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Nataggregatskruv / BuHTbI ans yctaHoBku
6rioka nutanus / BIREBA XS / BRA
R4 | BIRGUERR AR

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / Buntbl ans
npuBoOAa ONTUYECKUX Anckos / FF# RS A
TREZY ) RERARL | HBEARE

Standoff Tool

Standoff-Werkzeug / Outil pour les
entretoises / Ajustador manual para
separadores / Hylsnyckel for distanser / 1
HCTPYMeHT ansi onop / AR > RA 7 / 4t
ITH/EETE

Front fan screw (6-32)

Frontlifter Schraube / Vis du ventilateur
avant / Tornillo del ventilador frontal / Skruv
for frontflaktar / BuHTbl Ana nepeaHero
BeHTUnsiTopa / BIE 7 7 - O X | BIRE
R4/ BT R R

Possible Fan Locations
Mégliche Lufteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTta ans ycTaHOBKM BeHTUNATOpoB / 7 7 >~ 2R EBETE 2571 / TEXNBHLE / X ERA

BOMLE

Cable Ties

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / KaGenbHas ctsixka / 77— 7 )L
24 | RETH | RERT

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awmTa ot nbinu /

BREX2 T A BALRT | BERE

CORE 3300

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoacTBo nonb3oBaTens

| A=Y —HAA R/ AFES/ EHEER

-Fractal_ FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
design www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respecive companies.

vell

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YcraHoska paguaTopa BoasiHoro oxnaxaeHus / KAHZ S T—2—
F7°2 32 ) KBHBRIET/ ASERSRRE

TOP: 240 mm
Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx / £33/ EME4R / LE

Limitations: ° 51— & lo| |
44 mm space above the mother-
board. Radiator and fan assemblies
with combined thickness higher than
44 mm may interfere with mother-
board components taller than 37 mm.

i
cec e

Front: 240 or 280 mm

Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Front/ Mepeq / BITE / BIEAR / EEE

Limitations:
Max 280mm radiator thickness: 31 mm
(if combined with 3.5” HDDs)

23383322
cecc e g

Rear: 120 mm
Rickseite / Vue arriere / Trasero
Baksida / 3agHss yacts / B H

JRER / EH

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begransningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuyenus;, cm. Be6-ctpamnuy / BAE W3 FIRBEIC OV TR, Web R—J 23R/ NEH
R, ¥ANRI/ AEER , FSHEBERS

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Moppepxka u o6cnyxusanne / HR— KN —E R / THERSE / TBARE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstlitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnu Heobxoanma noMolLb, noxanyiicta, CBskutech ¢ Hamn | F7R— R A REBRIFEEF, BEVEDYE

EEV/ MEHE , BERR / WFHE , BEEBE

s

support@fractal-design.com

L o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and fFront Panels
Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
u laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumuTe 6okoBble 1 NepeaHio

naveny / BIE S & TRIE/NRILOEY AL / HF T EARF §1ER / 4750 E 8 EEER

®
| |1
®
®

i
{
b

Tﬁ

0§
n
08

cc g e e

g
el

m
ﬁ

N
= G

T

a9

=
=
=

;"

&=
=
/[

Install Standoffs and |/0 Shield

Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection
u E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/O-plat / Ycra

HOBWTE OMOPbI 1 NaHKy BBoAa-BbiBofa / AR > RZA 7 & 1/0 —)L RO {311/ R¥E4E
AERIVO $AR / REIBAR 1/0 B

cC Cc cCcCc o Cc e e

T D D S 5 D 9 DD o >

Remove the Hard Drive Bracket

disco duro / Montera av fastplattan fér harddiskar / CHummTe ckoby npuBoga )ecTkoro aucka

IN=RRSAT 779 NOBMYAL [ FTRELZR / FREBH IR

E Ausbau der Festplattenklammer / Enlever le support de disque dur / Retire el soporte del

°f @ —. © Je
i = =l
A Y
it .‘U
A .-U
n
A
Ay 8 j Y
Al 52 . I Y
A ‘ o= | Y
o - Ik
ﬂ = = —
, J )
@iﬁ/i. —L — [~ %

Install the Motherboard Assembly

P —
| ‘T‘E — p—y ® — @ |®
| = =
B ]
= = [==]
| z z—=
Y
| Y
Y
|
Y
| Y
Y
| Y
| gj‘* -
===y i - =
| =

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcraHosuTe rpacpudeckyto nnaty / 957 4 ¥ 0 A— ROWY 1} / REE R/
REBTRF

Installation Hauptplatinenzubehdr / Installer I'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /
Installera moderkortet / YcraHosute c6opky Matepuckoii nnatbl / Y —R—K P> 71
DY) 15 1F | REREARBA 1 RETHARAEH

Il

=

Optional: Install 5.25" drive

Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosuTe 5,25" npusoasl unu auckn / 5.25 4 > F RS 4 7 OELY
131F / R3%5.25" TERR / R 5.25" BBk

e c e aocc e

Install the Power Supply

Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d'alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nataggregatet / YcraHosute 6nok nutanns / BiIRZFEE OBV {3/ REHIR /
REBROER

\ R@ * @ 0, &=, e, | /

POWERSW
POWER LED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED

HD Audio USB3.0

Connect Cables for Front I/0

Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / NMoacoeanHuTte kabenu nepeaHunx yCTpoicTs
BBOAa-BbIBOAA / BIE /O AMEKET —7 )L/ HI/O BIEHERERL / [EME /0 MERER

Install 2.5" Drives

Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

VT R¥$2.5" WERR | R 2.5" WhTR

E Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusoas! unu auckn / 2.5 4 »F RS 4 7 OEL 44

Install 2.5" and 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5- oder 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques durs 2.5 ou 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" y 3,5" / Installera 2,5" och 3,5" enheter / YcTaHosuTe npusoabl 2,5" 1 3.5"/ 2.5 4 Y FH KRV 3.5 1 F RS A 7 OBV {1}/ &% 2.5" M 3.5" R / =& 2.5" # 3.5" Rtwg




